SB270 L.007

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Agriculture & Natural Resources</u>.

SB23-270 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 4, after "SYSTEM;" add "AND".
- 2 Page 5, line 9, strike "MANAGEMENT; AND" and substitute
- 3 "MANAGEMENT.".
- 4 Page 5, strike lines 10 through 27.
- 5 Strike page 6.
- 6 Page 7, strike lines 1 through 10.
- 7 Page 7, line 11, strike "(f)" and substitute "(c)".
- 8 Page 7, line 14, after "RIGHT;" add "AND".
- 9 Page 7, line 16, strike "OBSTRUCTION; AND" and substitute
- 10 "OBSTRUCTION.".
- Page 7, strike lines 17 through 19.
- Page 7, line 20, strike "(g)" and substitute "(d)".
- Page 7, strike lines 26 and 27.
- 14 Page 8, strike lines 1 through 12.
- Page 8, line 13, strike "(i)" and substitute "(e)".
- Page 9, strike lines 4 through 9 and substitute:
- 17 "(f) A STREAM RESTORATION PROJECT THAT HAS OBTAINED ANY
- 18 APPLICABLE PERMITS OR IS UNDER CONSTRUCTION OR COMPLETED BY
- 19 August 1, 2023 does not cause material injury to any vested
- 20 WATER RIGHT AND IS NOT AN UNNECESSARY DAM OR OTHER
- 21 OBSTRUCTION.".
- Page 1, line 101, strike "PROJECTS" and substitute "ACTIVITIES".

** *** ** ***